
City of Chula Vista

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0121 Name: Awarding Contract for STL400

Status:Type: Public Hearing Passed

In control: City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/14/2015 4/14/2015

Title: CONSIDERATION OF WAIVING A MINOR MATHEMATICAL ERROR IN THE BID RECEIVED FOR
THE “THIRD AVENUE STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT, PHASE II

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-079 OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA WAIVING A
MINOR MATHEMATICAL ERROR; APPROPRIATING $150,000 FROM THE AVAILABLE BALANCE
OF THE GAS TAX FUND TO CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT STL400; ACCEPTING BIDS;
AWARDING A CONTRACT FOR THE “THIRD AVENUE STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT,
PHASE II, FROM NORTH OF MADRONA STREET TO “F” STREET (CIP#STL400)” TO PALM
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF $2,295,775.55; AUTHORIZING
THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS TO EXECUTE ALL CHANGE ORDERS; AND AUTHORIZING
THE EXPENDITURE OF ALL AVAILABLE CONTINGENCY FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT NOT TO
EXCEED $230,000 (4/5 VOTE REQUIRED)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Item 22 - Attachment 1, 2. Item 22 - Attachment 2, 3. Item 22 - Resolution, 4. Item 22 - Presentation

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptCity Council4/14/2015 1 Pass

City of Chula Vista Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

